## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Konrad Bach	09/02/2009
Daniel Gaebler	09/08/2009
Michael Fischer	08/06/2009
Mike Stubenrauch	08/06/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	X-Fab Semiconductor Foundries AG	
Street Address:	Haarbergstr. 67	
City:	Erfurt	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	99097	

Name:	Technische Universitaet Ilmenau	
Street Address:	Ehrenbergstrasse 29	
City:	Ilmenau	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	98693	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12089724

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)438-2124

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-438-6848

Email: ssllp@speakeasy.net

Correspondent Name: STEVENS & SHOWALTER LLP
Address Line 1: 7019 CORPORATE WAY

PATENT 501124565 REEL: 024109 FRAME: 0677

OP \$40.00 12089724

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45459-4238	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEO 023 PA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard C. Stevens
Total Attachments: 2 source=LEO023PA_Assignment#page1.tif source=LEO023PA_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024109 FRAME: 0678

# Confirmatory assignment

in and before the USPTO

### Konrad BACH

Am Kreyenberge 8 99189 Tiefthal, Germany (DE)

### **Daniel GAEBLER**

Kirchberg 204 99510 Apolda, Ortsteil Sulzbach, Germany (DE)

### Michael FISCHER

Engerda 15 07407 Uhlstaedt-Kirchhasel, Germany (DE)

### Mike STUBENRAUCH

Geschwister - Scholl-Strasse 11c 98693 Ilmenau, Germany (DE)

have invented

Selbstorganisierte nadelartige Nano-Strukturen und ihre Herstellung auf Silizium (Self-Organized PIN-Type Nanostructures, and Production Thereof on Silicon)

for which PCT application PCT/EP2006/067248 was filed on October 10, 2006 at RO=EP now continued in USA as 12/089,724

The inventors have transferred said invention under German law of inventors, Section 6, 9 ArbnErfG before the above-mentioned date of filing the PCT application, by way of "claiming" to and by the assignees

X-FAB Semiconductor Foundries AG Haarbergstr. 67 99097 Erfurt, DE

and

Technische Universitaet Ilmenau Ehrenbergstrasse 29 98693 Ilmenau, DE

> PATENT REEL: 024109 FRAME: 0679

The inventors have thereby acquired a right of monetary compensation under Sections 9, 12 ArbnErfG by virtue of German inventor law.

We do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letter patents which may be granted upon said applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said Assignee.

In Witness thereof we have hereunto set our hand.

effective as of the filing date of the above PCT Application

Konrad BACH

date

effective as of the filing date of the above PCT Application

**Daniel GAEBLER** 

effective as of the filing date of the above PCT Application

Lidrail Fiels Michael FISCHER

06.08.2009

date

effective as of the filing date of the above PCT Application

**RECORDED: 03/19/2010** 

**PATENT** REEL: 024109 FRAME: 0680